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                  Chesterton Girls' Regional 2012 - 5/22/2012                  
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
Regional Rec:   11.99  1998        Kelly Stamper, Kankakee Valley              
State Record:   11.52  1986        Maricel Malone, North Central (Indpls)      
                12.43  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Borders, Arielle          11 Gary Wallace           12.43      12.27QSTAN              2 
  2 Harper, Airrica           11 Merillville            12.37      12.39QSTAN              1 
  3 Mulloy, Leanna            10 Kankakee Val           12.49      12.29QSTAN              2 
  4 Stalling, Ivorie          09 Gary West Si           12.64      12.64Q                  1 
  5 Alvarez, Andrea           12 LAKC                   12.80      12.70q                  2 
  6 Nunnally, Paris           10 Hammond                12.62      12.79q                  1 
  7 Peppers, Anjelica         11 Merillville            12.82      12.82q                  2 
  8 Lige, Keyera              11 Bowman Leade           12.94      12.84q                  1 
  9 Martin, Gabrielle         10 Kankakee Val           13.37      12.94                   1 
 10 Raffin, Anna              12 Chesterton             13.17      12.97                   1 
 11 O'Neal, Jenice            10 LaPorte                13.41      13.00                   2 
 12 Sabec, Farrar             11 Winamac Comm           13.19      13.05                   2 
 13 Nunemaker, Rylee          10 South Centra           13.42      13.07                   2 
 14 Johnson, Quiaira          11 East Chicago           13.17      13.15                   2 
 15 McKnight, Jade            11 Portage                13.31      13.19                   1 
 16 Heims, Nicole             09 Winamac Comm           13.47      13.74                   1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   11.99  1998        Kelly Stamper, Kankakee Valley              
State Record:   11.52  1986        Maricel Malone, North Central (Indpls)      
                12.43  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Harper, Airrica     11 Merillville            12.39      12.26 STAN              10   
  2 Mulloy, Leanna      10 Kankakee Val           12.29      12.41 STAN               8   
  3 Borders, Arielle    11 Gary Wallace           12.27      12.54                    6   
  4 Peppers, Anjelica   11 Merillville            12.82      12.71                    5   
  5 Alvarez, Andrea     12 LAKC                   12.70      12.75                    4   
  6 Nunnally, Paris     10 Hammond                12.79      12.78                    3   
  7 Stalling, Ivorie    09 Gary West Si           12.64      12.80                    2   
  8 Lige, Keyera        11 Bowman Leade           12.84      13.20                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Martin, Gabrielle   10 Kankakee Val           12.94                             
 10 Raffin, Anna        12 Chesterton             12.97                             
 11 O'Neal, Jenice      10 LaPorte                13.00                             
 12 Sabec, Farrar       11 Winamac Comm           13.05                             
 13 Nunemaker, Rylee    10 South Centra           13.07                             
 14 Johnson, Quiaira    11 East Chicago           13.15                             
 15 McKnight, Jade      11 Portage                13.19                             
 16 Heims, Nicole       09 Winamac Comm           13.74                             
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
Regional Rec:   24.70  1985        Angela McClatchey, Gary Roosevelt           
State Record:   23.12  1986        Maricel Malone, North Central (Indpls)      
                25.53  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Harper, Airrica           11 Merillville            25.88      25.81Q                  1 
  2 Borders, Arielle          11 Gary Wallace           26.10      25.84Q                  2 



  3 Mulloy, Leanna            10 Kankakee Val           26.44      25.86Q                  1 
  4 Evans, LeVisa             12 LAKC                   26.28      25.92Q                  2 
  5 Cowsen, Jazmin            12 Bowman Leade           26.45      26.06q                  1 
  6 Askew, Olivia             10 Munster                26.61      26.32q                  2 
  7 Peppers, Anjelica         11 Merillville            26.48      26.49q                  2 
  8 O'Neal, Jenice            10 LaPorte                27.45      26.93q                  1 
  9 Stewart, Ashley           11 Gary West Si           27.32      27.61                   1 
 10 Catlin, Emily             09 Valparaiso             28.03      27.71                   1 
 11 Daniel, Briance           09 Michigan Cit           27.95      27.81                   2 
 12 Williams, Chloe           10 Valparaiso             28.20      28.13                   2 
 13 Moyer, Kayla              09 Kouts                  28.31      28.18                   1 
 14 Findley, Dominique        10 East Chicago           27.68      28.33                   2 
 15 Block, Megan              11 North Judson           29.00      29.13                   1 
 16 Heims, Nicole             09 Winamac Comm           28.85      29.33                   2 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   24.70  1985        Angela McClatchey, Gary Roosevelt           
State Record:   23.12  1986        Maricel Malone, North Central (Indpls)      
                25.53  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Harper, Airrica     11 Merillville            25.81      25.36 STAN              10   
  2 Mulloy, Leanna      10 Kankakee Val           25.86      25.87                    8   
  3 Borders, Arielle    11 Gary Wallace           25.84      25.94                    6   
  4 Evans, LeVisa       12 LAKC                   25.92      26.01                    5   
  5 Askew, Olivia       10 Munster                26.32      26.26                    4   
  6 Cowsen, Jazmin      12 Bowman Leade           26.06      26.44                    3   
  7 Peppers, Anjelica   11 Merillville            26.49      26.46                    2   
  8 O'Neal, Jenice      10 LaPorte                26.93      27.17                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Stewart, Ashley     11 Gary West Si           27.61                             
 10 Catlin, Emily       09 Valparaiso             27.71                             
 11 Daniel, Briance     09 Michigan Cit           27.81                             
 12 Williams, Chloe     10 Valparaiso             28.13                             
 13 Moyer, Kayla        09 Kouts                  28.18                             
 14 Findley, Dominique  10 East Chicago           28.33                             
 15 Block, Megan        11 North Judson           29.13                             
 16 Heims, Nicole       09 Winamac Comm           29.33                             
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   56.00  1986        T. Moore, S.Bennett, Gary West Side         
State Record:   52.42  1986        Maricel Malone, North Central (Indpls)      
                57.67  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Whidden, Mindy      10 Hobart                 58.55      58.90                   2  10   
  2 Raffin, Anna        12 Chesterton             59.84      58.97                   2   8   
  3 Beckham, Bailey     11 Crown Point            59.32      59.28                   2   6   
  4 Cowsen, Jazmin      12 Bowman Leade         1:00.69      59.92                   2   5   
  5 Widowfield, Alex    10 LAKC                   59.78    1:01.42                   2   4   
  6 Lovison, Haley      11 Wheeler              1:01.42    1:01.51                   1   3   
  7 Zajac, Megan        09 LAKC                 1:00.44    1:01.79                   2   2   
  8 Little, Savannah    11 South Centra         1:01.40    1:01.90                   1   1   
  9 Henderson, Chayil   12 Bowman Leade           58.72    1:01.92                   2 
 10 Boyle, Allison      12 Munster              1:01.79    1:02.06                   1 
 11 Walls, Anna         10 Valparaiso           1:00.97    1:03.24                   2 
 12 Gregory, Rachel     11 Highland             1:01.19    1:03.33                   1 
 13 Marrs, Sydney       10 Hebron               1:04.99    1:04.88                   1 
 14 Collings, Haley     10 Oregon-Davis         1:07.08    1:06.45                   1 
 15 Dobson, Megan       09 Rensselaer C         1:04.47    1:06.85                   1 
 16 Clemente, Alex      10 Rensselaer C                    1:09.20                   1 



 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   2:14.53  2003        Cassie Peller, Chesterton                 
State Record:   2:08.91  2011        Abby Farley, Park Tutor                   
                2:17.38  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Tyler, Kelsey       10 New Prairie          2:20.42    2:20.98                   10   
  2 O'Shea, Kelly       10 Wheeler              2:25.34    2:21.58                    8   
  3 McGurk, Kayla       10 Crown Point          2:23.45    2:22.10                    6   
  4 Bigger, Lauren      12 Valparaiso           2:20.60    2:24.79                    5   
  5 Przyborski, Amber   10 Highland             2:27.46    2:28.96                    4   
  6 Schroeder, Tori     12 Chesterton           2:29.39    2:29.97                    3   
  7 Barajas, Brittany   09 Munster              2:30.83    2:30.24                    2   
  8 Sims, Cyerra        12 Merillville          2:24.29    2:30.26                    1   
  9 Fox, Elizabeth         Hebron               2:32.66    2:31.21                  
 10 Willis, Alaina      11 LAKC                 2:24.54    2:32.13                  
 11 Peppin, Abbey       09 LAKC                 2:27.79    2:34.31                  
 12 Wenzel, Mickayla    09 West Central         2:35.32    2:35.03                  
 13 Kuebler, Kylie      09 Kouts                2:35.65    2:35.48                  
 14 Jackson, Briana     12 Hammond              2:33.81    2:35.58                  
 15 Sago, Troynesha     09 Gary West Si         2:31.86    2:41.05                  
 16 Bailey, Danyell     12 Winamac Comm         2:36.73    2:54.37                  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   4:50.40  1986        Carol Gray, New Prairie                   
State Record:   4:43.46  2011        Waverly Neer, Culver Academies            
                5:06.68  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 DeVries, Katelyn    12 Valparaiso           5:08.23    5:12.19                   10   
  2 Homme, Kristen      10 Chesterton           5:12.90    5:13.30                    8   
  3 Werner, Kyleigh        South Centra         5:19.47    5:14.12                    6   
  4 Austin, Taylor      11 GRIF                 5:25.81    5:18.29                    5   
  5 Hamstra, Tara       12 Kouts                5:27.58    5:26.97                    4   
  6 Kent, Michelle      09 Kankakee Val         5:43.18    5:37.09                    3   
  7 Pierce, Lyndie      10 Crown Point          5:31.35    5:37.23                    2   
  8 Arnold, Jenna       10 Crown Point          5:33.10    5:37.36                    1   
  9 Hudi, Sarah         11 LAKC                 5:43.27    5:41.56                  
 10 Getautas, Abby         Hebron               5:50.87    5:43.23                  
 11 Przyborski, Amber   10 Highland             5:45.88    5:44.22                  
 12 Ogren, Colleen      11 Munster              5:39.91    5:45.60                  
 13 Scott, Kassidy      09 Chesterton           5:36.49    5:50.24                  
 14 Rockley, Allison    10 Kankakee Val                    5:50.82                  
 15 McNicholas, Emily   10 Munster              5:48.77    5:56.45                  
 16 Maman, Stephanie    12 Hammond Gavi         5:58.79    6:08.16                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   10:47.44  2003        Tiffany Redlarczyk, Lake Central         
State Record:   10:20.66  2011        Waverly Neer, Culver Academies           
                11:20.71  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 DeVries, Katelyn    12 Valparaiso          12:09.35   11:15.13 STAN              10   
  2 Lancioni, Elena     10 LaPorte             11:35.41   11:15.15 STAN               8   
  3 Carroll, Shelby     12 LAKC                11:36.96   11:21.34                    6   
  4 Conley, Becca       11 Andrean             11:33.07   11:21.72                    5   
  5 McCarroll, Lauren   12 Crown Point         11:25.44   11:31.85                    4   
  6 Austin, Taylor      11 GRIF                12:02.31   11:36.64                    3   
  7 McBride, Mary       11 New Prairie         11:52.63   11:38.83                    2   
  8 Mundell, Allison    09 Valparaiso          11:48.61   11:53.72                    1   
  9 Kent, Michelle      09 Kankakee Val        12:36.99   12:12.31                  



 10 Hamstra, Tara       12 Kouts               12:06.54   12:15.16                  
 11 McNicholas, Emily   10 Munster             12:43.40   12:34.65                  
 12 Schatz, Lexie       10 Hebron              12:37.19   13:01.57                  
 13 Anguiano, Jasmine   10 Highland            13:22.30   13:11.18                  
 14 Baggett, Camyrria   11 Hammond Clar        14:06.08   14:52.15                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles IM
============================================================================================
Regional Rec:   14.55  2004        Tekisha Martin, Michigan City               
State Record:   13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
                15.09  STAN
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Holmes, Jaleesa           12 Merillville            15.00      14.88QSTAN              1 
  2 Mabone, Kortney           12 Gary West Si           15.23      15.33Q                  2 
  3 Meier, Alex               12 Munster                15.43      15.43Q                  2 
  4 Swenson, Kassidy          11 Valparaiso             15.61      15.53Q                  1 
  5 Hamilton, Marissa         12 West Central           15.60      15.88q                  1 
  6 Coleman, Trina            10 Morgan Towns           16.09      15.96q                  2 
  7 Lige, Keyera              11 Bowman Leade           16.00      16.45q                  2 
  8 Boyd, Shakiea             11 Portage                16.62      16.69q                  1 
  9 Clark, Kalia              12 CALU                   16.72      16.88                   2 
 10 Schwenk, Katelyn          12 Oregon-Davis           17.36      17.05                   1 
 11 Sotirovska, Dori          10 Crown Point            16.66      17.11                   2 
 12 Kurtz, Madison            09 Portage                16.81      17.13                   2 
 13 Todorovic, Olivera        09 Munster                17.11      17.55                   1 
 14 Kaiser, Kristen           09 LAKC                   16.84      17.58                   1 
 15 Johnson, Taylor           10 South Centra           16.57      17.70                   1 
 16 Folkers, Hannah           12 Knox                   17.19      17.70                   2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles IM
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   14.55  2004        Tekisha Martin, Michigan City               
State Record:   13.95  2005        Vanneisha Ivy, Muncie Central               
                15.09  STAN
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Holmes, Jaleesa     12 Merillville            14.88      14.85 STAN              10   
  2 Mabone, Kortney     12 Gary West Si           15.33      15.01 STAN               8   
  3 Swenson, Kassidy    11 Valparaiso             15.53      15.13                    6   
  4 Meier, Alex         12 Munster                15.43      15.21                    5   
  5 Hamilton, Marissa   12 West Central           15.88      15.90                    4   
  6 Coleman, Trina      10 Morgan Towns           15.96      15.91                    3   
  7 Lige, Keyera        11 Bowman Leade           16.45      16.40                    2   
  8 Boyd, Shakiea       11 Portage                16.69      16.75                    1   
Preliminaries
  9 Clark, Kalia        12 CALU                   16.88                             
 10 Schwenk, Katelyn    12 Oregon-Davis           17.05                             
 11 Sotirovska, Dori    10 Crown Point            17.11                             
 12 Kurtz, Madison      09 Portage                17.13                             
 13 Todorovic, Olivera  09 Munster                17.55                             
 14 Kaiser, Kristen     09 LAKC                   17.58                             
 15 Johnson, Taylor     10 South Centra           17.70                             
 16 Folkers, Hannah     12 Knox                   17.70                             
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Low
===================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   44.00  1990        Tracey Meriweather, Michigan City Rodgers   
State Record:   42.03  2011        Skyler Carpenter, Westview                  
                45.63  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals



  1 Meier, Alex         12 Munster                45.30      44.99 STAN              2  10   
  2 Mabone, Kortney     12 Gary West Si           45.39      45.96                   2   8   
  3 Swenson, Kassidy    11 Valparaiso             46.07      46.13                   2   6   
  4 Lige, Keyera        11 Bowman Leade           46.30      46.38                   2   5   
  5 Vogeler, Allison    09 New Prairie            47.94      46.78                   2   4   
  6 Nida, Victoria      11 Lowell                 47.59      46.88                   2   3   
  7 Alvarez, Andrea     12 LAKC                   46.78      47.44                   2   2   
  8 Winston, Shermika   12 Merillville            49.50      47.48                   1   1   
  9 Coleman, Trina      10 Morgan Towns           47.75      48.95                   2 
 10 Kurtz, Madison      09 Portage                49.15      49.53                   1 
 11 Jungels, Joli       10 Kankakee Val           50.40      49.76                   1 
 12 Schwenk, Katelyn    12 Oregon-Davis           50.76      50.98                   1 
 13 Swartz, Desiree     12 River Forest           49.09      51.17                   1 
 14 Bailey, Melissa     09 Winamac Comm           49.77      51.42                   1 
 15 Todd, Kenyatta      11 Bowman Leade           50.42      54.92                   1 
 16 Boyd, Shakiea       11 Portage                48.87      55.65                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   48.10  1984        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       McClatchey, Fears, Banks, Lewis                   
State Record:   45.75  2003        , FW Northrop                               
                       T Adams, L Rox, K Carr and Z Robinson             
                48.75  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Lake Central High School  'A'                 49.34      48.88                   2  10   
     1) Evans, LeVisa 12                2) Brown, Katie 11                
     3) Alvarez, Andrea 12              4) Moricz, Kaitlyn 11             
  2 Merrillville  'A'                             49.02      48.98                   2   8   
     1) Thomas, Jazmyn 12               2) Harper, Airrica 11             
     3) Peppers, Anjelica 11            4) Holmes, Jaleesa 12             
  3 Gary West Side  'A'                           49.78      50.13                   2   6   
     1) Lampley, Ami 10                 2) Mabone, Vanesah 10             
     3) Stewart, Ashley 11              4) Stalling, Ivorie 09            
  4 Portage  'A'                                  50.45      50.58                   2   5   
     1) Boyd, Shakiea 11                2) Millsap, Jalena 09             
     3) Ostrander, Victoria 09          4) McKnight, Jade 11              
  5 Munster  'A'                                  50.90      50.78                   2   4   
     1) Mintz, Caley 12                 2) Meier, Alex 12                 
     3) Dallecarbonare, Antonia 09      4) Askew, Olivia 10               
  6 Crown Point  'A'                              51.25      51.28                   2   3   
     1) Sotirovska, Dori 10             2) Martin, Kristin 11             
     3) Horn, Jorie 10                  4) Prough, Michaela 12            
  7 Gary Wallace  'A'                             50.37      51.33                   2   2   
     1) Borders, Arielle 11             2) Dennie, Alyza 10               
     3) Harrell, Destiney 09            4) Golston, Denisha 11            
  8 Valparaiso  'A'                               50.92      51.70                   2   1   
     1) Brown, Gabrielle 09             2) Catlin, Emily 09               
     3) Vinyard, Gabrielle 11           4) Williams, Chloe 10             
  9 East Chicago Central  'A'                     51.49      52.06                   1 
     1) Callico, Cierra 09              2) Findley, Dominique 10          
     3) Johnson, Quiaira 11             4) Harrison, Paris 10             
 10 Chesterton  'A'                               52.05      52.14                   1 
     1) Brady, Claire 10                2) Urycki, Katie 11               
     3) Loehmer, Kaitlyn 10             4) Mahaffey, Ari 11               
 11 LaPorte  'A'                                  52.12      52.24                   1 
     1) Ankarberg, Kaley 09             2) Noe, Megan 10                  
     3) Novak, Tori 10                  4) O'Neal, Jenice 10              
 12 Hammond  'A'                                  52.19      52.64                   1 
     1) Perkins, Precious 10            2) Norwood, Amari 09              
     3) Ray, Jasmine 10                 4) Nunnally, Paris 10             
 13 Morgan Township  'A'                          52.40      53.21                   1 
     1) Turner, Jasmine 11              2) Goetz, Alison 09               
     3) Maxwell, Courtney 09            4) Coleman, Trina 10              



 14 West Central  'A'                             53.28      53.38                   1 
     1) Tanner, Alisha 12               2) Kruger, Alivia 10              
     3) Gudeman, Alexandria 12          4) Hamilton, Marissa 12           
 15 North Judson-San Pierre  'A'                  53.85      54.18                   1 
     1) Eccles, Ellie 10                2) Sallee, Danielle 10            
     3) Harrison, Courtney 12           4) Block, Megan 11                
 16 Knox  'A'                                     53.98      54.23                   1 
     1) Bennett, Brooke 12              2) Folkers, Hannah 12             
     3) Markovitz, Julia 10             4) Fletcher, Amber 11             
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   3:54.80  1987        , Gary West Side                          
                         Adams, Hamler, Smith, Williams                    
State Record:   3:47.37  2011        , Lawrence North                          
                         M Brooks, A Franklin, A Spencer and C Miller      
                3:58.82  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                             4:10.91    4:02.80                   2  10   
     1) Homme, Kristen 10               2) Kincy, Jordyn 10               
     3) Raffin, Anna 12                 4) Peters, Tia 09                 
  2 Crown Point  'A'                            4:04.99    4:03.99                   2   8   
     1) Mitchell, Whitney 12            2) Prough, Michaela 12            
     3) Gulvas, Meghan 12               4) Beckham, Bailey 11             
  3 Kankakee Valley  'A'                        4:08.73    4:04.97                   2   6   
     1) Gouwens, Kara 09                2) Martin, Gabrielle 10           
     3) Mulloy, Leanna 10               4) Dellahan, Dayton 12            
  4 Munster  'A'                                4:05.97    4:06.12                   2   5   
     1) Mintz, Caley 12                 2) Askew, Olivia 10               
     3) Boyle, Allison 12               4) Meier, Alex 12                 
  5 Wheeler  'A'                                4:13.24    4:10.83                   2   4   
     1) Heavner, Lindsay 11             2) Lovison, Haley 11              
     3) Mendoza, Alex 09                4) O'Shea, Kelly 10               
  6 Lake Central High School  'A'               4:03.04    4:11.60                   2   3   
     1) Evans, LeVisa 12                2) Zwoll, Gabby 10                
     3) Widowfield, Alex 10             4) Alvarez, Andrea 12             
  7 Lowell  'A'                                 4:22.08    4:14.15                   1   2   
     1) Sacco, Anna 12                  2) Ulanowski, Ashley 12           
     3) Bennett, Melissa 11             4) Nida, Victoria 11              
  8 Portage  'A'                                4:15.06    4:14.78                   1   1   
     1) Kurtz, Madison 09               2) Crum, Keanna 10                
     3) Pizer, Paige 10                 4) Ostrander, Victoria 09         
  9 Valparaiso  'A'                             4:13.48    4:18.17                   2 
     1) Pixley, Hannah 09               2) Thorn, Karlie 09               
     3) Vincel, Barbara 11              4) Walls, Anna 10                 
 10 Gary West Side  'A'                         4:05.99    4:20.07                   2 
     1) Lampley, Ami 10                 2) Sago, Troynesha 09             
     3) Stewart, Ashley 11              4) Mabone, Kortney 12             
 11 Merrillville  'A'                           4:14.83    4:21.52                   1 
     1) Dillard, Shequida 10            2) Sweeney, Maiika 09             
     3) Holmes, Jaleesa 12              4) Sims, Cyerra 12                
 12 East Chicago Central  'A'                   4:23.84    4:31.18                   1 
     1) Callico, Cierra 09              2) Findley, Dominique 10          
     3) Tolbert, Kierrea 11             4) Williams, Mariah 11            
 13 Winamac Community  'A'                      4:25.94    4:34.10                   1 
     1) Bailey, Danyell 12              2) Anspach, Katy 12               
     3) Sabec, Farrar 11                4) Shorter, Stephanie 10          
 14 Hebron  'A'                                 4:22.91    4:35.37                   1 
     1) Gonzalez, Charity 10            2) Getautas, Abby                 
     3) Fox, Elizabeth                  4) Marrs, Sydney 10               
 15 Hammond Bishop Noll  'A'                    4:22.59    4:35.64                   1 
     1) Johnson, Emily 09               2) Bailey, Deja 09                
     3) Hobbs, Asya 10                  4) O'Neill, Eileen 12             
 16 Rensselaer Central  'A'                     4:29.18    4:37.04                   1 



     1) Massoels, Samantha 10           2) Dobson, Sydney 09              
     3) Dobson, Megan 09                4) Vanderwall, Kelsey 12          
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   9:21.72  2004        , Chesterton                              
                         Kehe, Bishel, K.Peller, C. Peller                 
State Record:   9:03.77  2006        , Chesterton                              
                         Bishel, Harvey, Peller, Kehe                      
                9:30.31  STAN
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                             9:52.03    9:37.62                   2  10   
     1) Scott, Kassidy 09               2) Schroeder, Tori 12             
     3) Biehl, Rosie 11                 4) Homme, Kristen 10              
  2 Crown Point  'A'                            9:48.34    9:50.45                   2   8   
     1) McGurk, Kayla 10                2) Gulvas, Meghan 12              
     3) Kiran, Carly 12                 4) McCarroll, Lauren 12           
  3 Lake Central High School  'A'               9:58.19    9:54.38                   2   6   
     1) Carroll, Shelby 12              2) Peppin, Abbey 09               
     3) Lazic, Tatiana 10               4) Willis, Alaina 11              
  4 Andrean  'A'                               10:07.84    9:54.47                   2   5   
     1) Vale, Kellyn 09                 2) Stazinski, Lauren 10           
     3) Conley, Becca 11                4) Janiga, Alison 10              
  5 Kankakee Valley  'A'                       10:21.77   10:05.21                   2   4   
     1) Rockley, Allison 10             2) Stepp, Brittany 10             
     3) Kent, Michelle 09               4) Dellahan, Dayton 12            
  6 Portage  'A'                               10:25.67   10:09.57                   2   3   
     1) Pizer, Paige 10                 2) Crum, Keanna 10                
     3) Trader, Abby 12                 4) McConnell, Salina 10           
  7 Munster  'A'                               10:27.09   10:22.42                   1   2   
     1) Burton, Mykaela 11              2) Barajas, Brittany 09           
     3) Ogren, Colleen 11               4) Boyle, Allison 12              
  8 Valparaiso  'A'                            10:05.26   10:24.35                   2   1   
     1) Tumbas, Sarah 11                2) Bonner, Aurora 10              
     3) Tullis, Marilee 10              4) Mundell, Allison 09            
  9 Merrillville  'A'                          10:15.11   10:33.24                   2 
     1) Julkes, Tamera 10               2) Castleberry, Aalinah 11        
     3) Sims, Cyerra 12                 4) Phillips, Kara 11              
 10 North Judson-San Pierre  'A'               10:43.56   10:37.47                   1 
     1) Harrison, Courtney 12           2) Brandt, Mackenzie 11           
     3) Lickwar, Olivia 11              4) Gardner, Kendall 11            
 11 Rensselaer Central  'A'                    10:36.40   10:53.10                   1 
     1) Garrity, Morgan 09              2) Dobson, Sydney 09              
     3) Dobson, Megan 09                4) Vanderwall, Kelsey 12          
 12 Michigan City  'A'                         11:17.02   10:53.59                   1 
     1) Levendoski, Hannah 12           2) Higdon, Holly 12               
     3) Sosinski, Laura 10              4) McNeal, Shalynn 10             
 13 West Central  'A'                          10:29.21   11:02.08                   1 
     1) Wagner, Jessica 10              2) Todd, Abegail 11               
     3) Wenzel, Mickayla 09             4) Bailey, Marissa 12             
 14 Highland  'A'                              10:48.32   11:14.32                   1 
     1) Przyborski, Amber 10            2) Schroeder, Sarah 12            
     3) Rivera, Abigail 09              4) Anguiano, Jasmine 10           
 15 Gary West Side  'A'                        10:57.50   11:16.66                   1 
     1) Sago, Troynesha 09              2) Nolan, Zhane 11                
     3) Lampley, Ami 10                 4) Brown, Natalie 09              
 16 East Chicago Central  'A'                  11:07.14   11:57.10                   1 
     1) Williams, Mariah 11             2) Tolbert, Kierrea 11            
     3) Rosas, Nina 10                  4) Epps, Antwanieka 11            
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   5-08.25  1981        Michelle Dyzackey, Merrillville           
State Record:      6-00  1985        Angela Bradburn, Norwell                  



                5-04.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Manchester, Alliso  12 Lowell               5-04.00    5-04.25 STAN              10   
  2 Hamilton, Marissa   12 West Central         5-06.50   J5-04.25 STAN               8   
  3 Wayco, Riley        11 LAKC                 5-05.00    5-03.00                    6   
  4 Zimmerle, Allison   11 Kouts                5-06.00   J5-03.00                    5   
  5 Evans, LeVisa       12 LAKC                 5-02.00    5-02.00                    3.50
  5 Holmes, Jaleesa     12 Merillville          5-04.00    5-02.00                    3.50
  7 Coleman, Trina      10 Morgan Towns         5-01.00    5-01.00                    2   
  8 Payne, Sydney       10 South Centra         5-02.00    5-00.00                    1   
  9 Haggerty, Katie     11 Chesterton           5-01.00   J5-00.00                  
 10 Hobbs, Asya         10 Hammond Bish         5-03.00    4-10.00                  
 10 Kloos, Elizabeth    10 Munster              5-00.00    4-10.00                  
 12 Whipps, Haley       12 Valparaiso           5-00.00   J4-10.00                  
 -- Shorter, Stephanie  10 Winamac Comm         5-01.00         NH                  
 -- Jones, Carissa      10 Hammond Bish         5-02.00         NH                  
 -- McClintock, Ashley  10 Westville            4-10.00         NH                  
 -- Gregory, Rachel     11 Highland             5-01.00         NH                  
 -- Perkins, Precious   10 Hammond              5-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:      11-07  2010        Alyssa Markiewicz, Lake Central          
State Record:   13-06.25  2006        Ellie McCardwell, Pendleton Heights      
                11-02.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Whipps, Haley       12 Valparaiso          10-06.00   10-06.00                   10   
  2 Lambert, Brooke     10 LAKC                11-00.00   10-00.00                    6.33
  2 Krenzke, Katelin    12 Crown Point         10-06.00   10-00.00                    6.33
  2 Engel, Katie        12 Portage             10-00.00   10-00.00                    6.33
  5 Babe, Breeanne      12 Kankakee Val         9-00.00  J10-00.00                    4   
  6 McGuire, Kelly      11 Hobart              10-00.00  J10-00.00                    2.50
  6 Brown, Katie        11 LAKC                11-06.00  J10-00.00                    2.50
  8 Gonzalez, Charity   10 Hebron               8-06.00  J10-00.00                    1   
  9 Long, Stephanie     12 Valparaiso          10-06.00    9-00.00                  
  9 Bennett, Brooke     12 Knox                 9-06.00    9-00.00                  
 11 Gunty, Sydney       10 Munster              9-00.00   J9-00.00                  
 12 Maiolo, Alisha      11 Munster              7-06.00    8-06.00                  
 -- Kozak, Emily        11 Chesterton          11-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   18-11  1980        Jackie Spencer, Gary Wirt                   
State Record:   20-04  1986        Tonya Sedwick, Jeffersonville               
             17-03.25  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Moricz, Kaitlyn     11 LAKC                16-10.00   17-11.00 STAN              10   
  2 McKnight, Jade      11 Portage             16-06.00   17-04.75 STAN               8   
  3 Rarick, Stephanie   12 Hammond Bish        15-11.25   17-00.25                    6   
  4 Urycki, Katie       11 Chesterton          16-06.25   16-08.50                    5   
  5 Bailey, Danyell     12 Winamac Comm        15-10.75   16-03.50                    4   
  6 Jungels, Joli       10 Kankakee Val        15-09.25   16-01.25                    3   
  7 Thomas, Jazmyn      12 Merillville         17-00.00   16-00.50                    2   
  8 Folkers, Hannah     12 Knox                15-06.75  J16-00.50                    1   
  9 Robles, Celeste     12 River Forest        15-08.75   15-10.25                  
 10 Peppers, Anjelica   11 Merillville         16-05.00   15-09.00                  
 11 Zawada, Kelsie      12 LaPorte             16-01.50   15-07.25                  
 12 Johnson, Taylor     10 South Centra        15-10.00   15-06.75                  
 13 Dallecarbonare, An  09 Munster             15-04.00   15-03.00                  
 14 Heims, Nicole       09 Winamac Comm        15-09.00   14-11.25                  
 15 LaMontagna, Gabrie  10 Highland            15-02.75   14-03.25                  
 16 Broadnax, Jade      11 Munster             15-05.50   14-00.50                  



 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portage                         
State Record:   50-09  2011        Tori Bliss, Portage                         
             40-05.00  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 McClinton, Nakel    12 Merillville         40-02.00   39-10.50                   10   
  2 Thompson, Emily     12 LAKC                37-08.00   37-08.75                    8   
  3 Jackson, Savanna    10 Westville           37-02.00   37-07.00                    6   
  4 Kostelnik, Tara     10 Portage             37-09.00  J37-07.00                    5   
  5 Kiszenia, Nicole    10 Lowell              34-08.00   36-04.00                    4   
  6 York, Kayla         09 Hanover Central     36-04.00   36-00.25                    3   
  7 Dvorscak, Caitlin   09 North Judson        33-01.50   35-03.75                    2   
  8 Maxwell, Courtney   09 Morgan Towns        33-09.00   34-04.50                    1   
  9 Kimbrough, Amber    10 Munster             32-04.50   34-03.00                  
 10 Sosbe, Ashley       10 Portage             33-11.25   32-03.00                  
 11 Van Drie, Hannah    11 Chesterton          34-01.00   31-09.25                  
 12 Morris, Hayley      12 Munster             31-01.00   31-02.50                  
 13 Steffan, Kelly         Hebron              30-07.00   29-11.00                  
 14 Warner, Khi-Lee     10 Highland            31-10.00   29-06.75                  
 15 Siggers, Lauren     11 Gary West Si        32-01.50   29-06.00                  
 16 Webb, Jeana         12 Rensselaer C        31-00.00   28-02.50                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
Regional Rec:   151-06  1983        Debbie Smith, Portage                      
State Record:   165-04  1999        Stacy Martin, Edgewood                     
                127-06  STAN
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Meeks, Chelsie      11 Rensselaer C          134-05  138-11.00 STAN              10   
  2 McClinton, Nakel    12 Merillville           126-06  135-09.00 STAN               8   
  3 York, Kayla         09 Hanover Central       113-07  133-04.00 STAN               6   
  4 Nyiro, Jessie       12 Valparaiso            116-09  117-09.00                    5   
  5 Dominguez, Katie    12 Hanover Central       115-09  116-11.00                    4   
  6 Geise, Rachel       12 LAKC                  111-06  112-06.00                    3   
  7 Sosbe, Ashley       10 Portage               116-05  106-02.00                    2   
  8 Filipek, Sara       11 Chesterton            102-00  102-07.00                    1   
  9 Hogg, Julie         12 Boone Grove         96-09.50   96-11.00                  
 10 Webb, Jeana         12 Rensselaer C          108-03   95-02.00                  
 11 White, Alisha       11 Knox                   95-04   90-09.00                  
 12 Morris, Hayley      12 Munster               100-08   89-03.00                  
 13 Warner, Khi-Lee     10 Highland            83-09.50   88-06.00                  
 14 Gwizdalski, Shelby  11 Chesterton             99-09   85-09.00                  
 15 Radowick, Nadia     11 Munster                86-02   80-02.00                  
 16 Ostapchuk, Jordan   12 Highland            86-07.50   77-10.00                  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Lake Central High School    81.33     2) MERRILLVILLE               70.50
    3) Valparaiso                  55        4) Chesterton                 45   
    5) CROWN POINT                 44.33     6) Kankakee Valley            36   
    7) Munster                     32        8) Portage                    31.33
    9) Gary West Side              24       10) LOWELL                     19   
   11) Bowman Leadership Academy   16       11) New Prairie                16   
   13) Wheeler                     15       14) GARY WALLACE               14   
   15) HANOVER CENTRAL             13       16) HOBART                     12.50
   17) West Central                12       18) ANDREAN                    10   
   18) Rensselaer Central          10       20) Kouts                       9   
   20) LaPorte                      9       22) Griffith High School        8   
   22) South Central (Union Mills   8       24) Morgan Township             6   
   24) Westville                    6       24) Hammond Bishop Noll         6   
   27) Highland                     4       27) Winamac Community           4   



   29) Hammond                      3       30) North Judson-San Pierre     2   
   31) Hebron                       1       31) Knox                        1   


